Sunday, January 29
5:00 p.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Potluck Meal

FEBRUARY

Men'’s Prayer Breakfast*
Saturday, February 4
8:00 a.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Dads & sons are encouraged to attend!

Strive to Serve
Saturday, February 4
9:30 a.m. @ Moore Building

We’ll get lunch together afterward.

X0 Marriage Conference Simulcast*
Friday - Saturday, February 10-11
Details TBA

MARCH

Family Conference
Friday - Sunday, March 3-5
Speaker: Brian Haynes
Registration ends Thursday, February 23!

APRIL

Men’s Prayer Breakfast*
Saturday, April 1
8:00 a.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Dads & sons are encouraged to attend!

Easter at the Park*
Saturday, April 15
10:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. @ Melendez Park
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We will be making cards & delivering them to widows,
homebound church members, and nursing homes.
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We will be sharing the gospel with our community!

Quarterly Members Meeting*
Sunday, April 30
5:00 p.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Potluck Meal
- .

‘4

-’ - > . - i - Y As
Fi N8 B VAT
: . Strive Sth&n]; Mlnlstry oY B
Tk EY -
. - . 4 -
4 - 2017 Events ey~ TR
< SN --J\M e SRS Ok oo
WEEKLY EVENTS MAY
]
Sunday Bible Fellowship Men'’s Prayer Breakfast*
9:30 a.m. @ the Moore Building - Saturday, May 6
6th — 12th Grade - Breakfast Provided - 8:00 a.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Dads & sons are encouraged to attend!
Strive Wednesday Night Bible Study d
6:00 - 7:30 p.m. @ the Moore Building B Senior Saturday
6t-12 Graders & parents are welcome! A Saturday, May 6
Lunch/Funtrackers in Ruidoso
< Meet @ church at 10:30 a.m.
JANUARY . Dinner for seniors and their families following in
Quarterly Members Meeting* | FellowsitBls
1

Senior Acknowledgement
Sunday, May 7
Seniors acknowledged in SBF and during
morning service

FBC Block Party*
Wednesday, May 24
6:00 p.m. on Church Lawn
NO STRIVE

JUNE
(No Strive this month)

Men’s Prayer Breakfast*
Saturday, June 3
8:00 a.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Dads & sons are encouraged to attend!

Family Day at Bottomless Lakes
Saturday, June 10
11:00 a.m. @ Bottomless Lakes
Hot dogs and water provided
Bring your favorite snacks!
$5 entrance fee/vehicle.

Vacation Bible School*
Monday - Friday, June 19-23
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.
Workers will be needed!

JULY
(No Strive this month)

Men’s Prayer Breakfast*
Saturday, July 1
8:00 a.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Dads & sons are encouraged to attend!

Worship 4 Life Camp
Monday - Friday, July 10-14
7th — 12th grade students
More information to come

* Church-wide events
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JULY (Cont’d)

Student Life Mission Camp
Thursday - Monday, July 20-24
Glorieta, NM
More information to come

New 6t Grade Parent/Student Dinner
Saturday, July 29
5:00 p.m. @ The Fogle’s

Quarterly Members Meeting*
Sunday, July 30
5:00 p.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Potluck Meal

AUGUST
(Strive Starts August 2)

Strive Family Night
Wednesday, August 9
6:00 p.m. @ Moore Building
We will have pizza for everyone and
introduce incoming 6t graders.

Promotion Sunday
Sunday, August 13
9:30 a.m. @ Moore Building
Special Catered breakfast as students move to
new SBF groups

Back to School Splash
BBQ & Pool Party
Friday, August 18

6:00 p.m. @ Linda Vista Pool

SEPTEMBER

Men’s Prayer Breakfast*
Saturday, September 2
8:00 a.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Dads & sons are encouraged to attend!

Lives Ablaze Student Evangelism Conference
Sunday - Monday, September 3-4
Albuquerque, NM
More information to come

See You At The Pole
Wednesday, September 27
7:00 a.m. @ School Flagpole

OCTOBER

Men’s Prayer Breakfast*
Saturday, October 7
8:00 a.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Dads & sons are encouraged to attend!
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OCTOBER (Cont'd)

Light Up the Night*
Tuesday,.October 31

“Light up the Night” with your family and share the

gospel in your neighborhood!

Quarterly Members Meeting*
Sunday, October 29
5:00 p.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Potluck Meal

NOVEMBER

Men’s Prayer Breakfast*
Saturday, November 4
8:00 a.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Dads & sons are encouraged to attend!

Strive to Serve
Saturday, November 11
More information to come

DECEMBER

Men'’s Prayer Breakfast*
Saturday, December 2
8:00 a.m. @ Fellowship Hall
Dads & sons are encouraged to attend!

Strive Christmas Party

Saturday, December 2
More information to come

* Church-wide events
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